payable to M/s Dileep Verma & Associates, 

Cost Accountants, having Firm Registration 

No. 100828, appointed by the Board of 

Directors of the Company to conduct the audit 

of the cost records of the Company for the 

financial year 2025-26, amounting to Rs. 

35000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Only) 

per annum plus applicable taxes as applicable 

and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses 

incurred by them in connection with the 

aforesaid audit, as recommended by the Audit 

Committee and approved by the Board of 

Directors of the Company, be and is hereby

[...]

effective strategies that unlocked significant market 
potential, resulting in strong margins and increased 
turnover for the coming year. 
Share Capital : The Issued, Subscribed and Paid up 
Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 
2025amounted to Rs. 2,64,62,500/- (Rupees Two 
Crore Sixty Four Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Only) divided into 26,46,250 (Twenty Six 
Lakh Forty Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty) number 
of Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each (Rupees Ten).
The Company has not issued shares with differential 
voting rights. It has neither issued employee stock 
options nor sweat equity shares and does not have 
any scheme to fund its employees to purchase the